www.okinternational.com                                          - 1 -                                                      7000-1370_E
 Specifications
 Introduction & General Overview
 System Features and Accessories
 Set-up
 Software Operation
 Calibration
 Nozzles and Vacuum Tubes

18. Follow the directions on the screen.
19. To verify optical calibration, using the down action keys, lower the component
gun sight to the PCBA gun sight.
Adjustment
screws.
Note: The prism adjustment screws are adjusted as needed to overlay the
top and bottom gun sight images.  Each of the four screws can be adjusted
as needed to achieve this.
- 36 -
Notes
- 37 -
VI. NOZZLES, VACUUM PICKUP NOZZLE AND ACCESORIES
Nozzles
NZA-060-060 APR Reflow Nozzle 6mm x 6mm
NZA-080-080 APR Reflow Nozzle 8mm x 8mm
NZA-080-095 APR Reflow Nozzle 8mm x 9.5mm
NZA-100-100 APR Reflow Nozzle 10mm x 10mm
NZA-130-130 APR Reflow Nozzle 13mm x 13mm
NZA-150-150 APR Reflow Nozzle 15mm x 15mm
NZA-180-180 APR Reflow Nozzle 18mm xm 18mm
NZA-200-200 APR Reflow Nozzle 20mm x 20mm
NZA-230-230 APR Reflow Nozzle 23mm x 23mm
NZA-250-290 APR Reflow Nozzle 25mm x 29mm
NZA-270-270 APR Reflow Nozzle 27mm x 27mm
NZA-300-300 APR Reflow Nozzle 30mm x 30mm
NZA-350-350 APR Reflow Nozzle 35mm x 35mm
NZA-400-400 APR Reflow Nozzle 40mm x 40mm
NZA-450-450 APR Reflow Nozzle 45mm x 45mm
NZA-490-490 APR Reflow Nozzle 49mm x 49mm
Vacuum Pick-Up Nozzle
VNZ-01 APR Vacuum pick up nozzle 1mm O/D
VNZ-03 APR Vacuum pick up nozzle 3mm O/D
VNZ-05 APR Vacuum pick up nozzle 5mm O/D